
SEEH AL SALAM ENDURANCE CHALLENGE (OPEN) – 119 KM , Nov  8 2022 12:00AM
DIEC 119 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 139 RASHED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10267920/UAE A'BANDOM'S ROCKABILLY/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105VU89

1 23 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:16.04 8:28:28.76 48/50 02:13 01:28:29 01:28:29 27.82 27.82 27.12 27.12 00:00

2 8 32 9:08:28.76 10:19:06.20 10:20:38.31 59/60 01:32 01:12:10 02:40:39 27.19 27.53 26.61 26.89 00:00

3 8 27 11:00:38.31 12:00:59.63 12:02:51.01 50/56 01:51 12:34:08 01:02:13 03:42:52 26.84 27.34 26.04 26.65 00:00

4 1 20 12:52:51.01 13:27:59.00 13:47:44.17 59/56 19:45 00:35:08 04:18:00 34.16 28.29 34.16 27.67 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:20 / 00:25:21 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri

2 13 MANSOUR SAEED MOHAMMED SAEED ALFARSI/10063628/UAE TATARINU/2012/Bay/Gelding/106NB04

1 19 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:22.94 8:28:13.75 56/60 01:51 01:28:14 01:28:14 27.78 27.78 27.2 27.2 00:00

2 5 32 9:08:13.75 10:19:00.35 10:20:22.52 63/63 01:22 01:12:09 02:40:23 27.13 27.49 26.61 26.94 00:00

3 7 27 11:00:22.52 12:00:47.68 12:02:49.31 61/60 02:02 12:30:44 01:02:27 03:42:50 26.81 27.3 25.94 26.66 00:00

4 2 20 12:52:49.31 13:28:09.23 13:51:37.26 63/64 23:28 00:35:20 04:18:10 33.96 28.23 33.96 27.66 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:10:233 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:10 / 00:28:43 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL Jeziri

3 191 ABDULLA MOHAMED HASAN MOHAMED ALHAMMADI/10054569/UAE Stirlings Safari/2011/Bay/Mare/106ET62

1 15 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:14.68 8:28:09.17 57/60 01:54 01:28:09 01:28:09 27.83 27.83 27.23 27.23 00:00

2 4 32 9:08:09.17 10:18:59.72 10:20:14.49 60/60 01:15 01:12:05 02:40:14 27.1 27.5 26.64 26.96 00:00

3 5 27 11:00:14.49 12:00:52.36 12:02:28.17 60/56 01:36 12:33:16 01:02:14 03:42:28 26.72 27.28 26.03 26.7 00:00

4 3 20 12:52:28.17 13:28:29.54 13:45:35.50 57/60 17:06 00:36:01 04:18:29 33.31 28.14 33.32 27.62 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:30:537 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:27 / 00:21:50 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

4 141 MAITHA MOHAMED HUMAID MOHAMED AL QUBAISI/10114334/UAE EL NIZE GAMILAH/2010/Bay/Mare/106HC76

1 30 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:21.81 8:28:50.31 53/52 02:28 01:28:50 01:28:50 27.79 27.79 27.02 27.02 00:00

2 27 32 9:08:50.31 10:19:14.86 10:21:41.31 56/58 02:26 01:12:51 02:41:41 27.27 27.56 26.36 26.72 00:00

3 11 27 11:01:41.31 12:01:02.20 12:03:07.46 61/64 02:05 12:34:25 01:01:26 03:43:07 27.3 27.48 26.37 26.62 00:00

4 4 20 12:53:07.46 13:29:25.13 13:45:17.76 58/56 15:53 00:36:18 04:19:25 33.06 28.29 33.06 27.52 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:26:127 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:43 / 00:22:52 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri

5 75 SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE Houdinis fire/2013/Grey/Gelding/106QI65

1 3 40 7:00:00.00 8:24:07.37 8:26:22.28 64/64 02:15 01:26:22 01:26:22 28.53 28.53 27.79 27.79 00:00

2 2 32 9:06:22.28 10:14:11.22 10:16:14.09 64/64 02:03 01:09:52 02:36:14 28.31 28.43 27.48 27.65 00:00

3 2 27 10:56:14.09 11:55:59.39 11:57:35.37 63/60 01:36 12:22:41 01:01:21 03:37:35 27.11 28.06 26.41 27.3 00:00

4 5 20 12:47:35.37 13:29:41.67 13:46:12.26 60/60 16:31 00:42:06 04:19:41 28.5 28.13 28.5 27.5 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:42:673 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:36 / 00:22:24 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

6 140 ABDULLA ALI MOHAMED ALI ALAMRI/10146729/UAE CYCLONE LA MAJORIE/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106QE08

1 12 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:18.42 8:28:06.85 59/60 01:48 01:28:07 01:28:07 27.81 27.81 27.24 27.24 00:00

2 25 32 9:08:06.85 10:19:03.06 10:21:21.37 64/60 02:18 01:13:15 02:41:22 27.07 27.47 26.21 26.77 00:00

3 13 27 11:01:21.37 12:00:57.87 12:03:17.60 64/64 02:20 12:37:12 01:01:56 03:43:18 27.18 27.39 26.16 26.6 00:00

4 6 20 12:53:17.60 13:29:42.66 13:52:48.26 55/60 23:06 00:36:25 04:19:43 32.95 28.19 32.95 27.49 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:43:657 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:23 / 00:29:32 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri

Finish (59)



7 163 AHMAD SALEH MOHAMED ALI AL SHEHHI/10103261/UAE WATERLEA CELTIE/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106SE22

1 16 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:12.85 8:28:09.24 54/60 01:56 01:28:09 01:28:09 27.84 27.84 27.23 27.23 00:00

2 9 32 9:08:09.24 10:19:14.59 10:20:38.59 49/56 01:24 01:12:29 02:40:38 27.01 27.46 26.49 26.89 00:00

3 6 27 11:00:38.59 12:01:13.37 12:02:47.10 54/56 01:34 12:32:00 01:02:09 03:42:47 26.74 27.26 26.07 26.66 00:00

4 7 20 12:52:47.10 13:30:15.66 13:46:38.53 53/54 16:23 00:37:29 04:20:16 32.02 27.96 32.01 27.43 00:00

TrailBy: 00:02:16:657 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:19 / 00:21:17 Al Bawadi Stable/Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri

8 162 ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ CESAR D'ESCAMPS/2012/Grey/Gelding/106GU09

1 9 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:18.04 8:28:03.61 56/56 01:46 01:28:04 01:28:04 27.81 27.81 27.25 27.25 00:00

2 10 32 9:08:03.61 10:19:14.38 10:20:45.82 57/58 01:31 01:12:42 02:40:46 26.97 27.43 26.41 26.87 00:00

3 15 27 11:00:45.82 12:01:14.67 12:03:40.31 64/64 02:26 12:32:21 01:02:54 03:43:40 26.79 27.25 25.76 26.56 00:00

4 8 20 12:53:40.31 13:31:16.92 13:58:59.81 61/62 27:43 00:37:37 04:21:17 31.91 27.94 31.9 27.33 00:00

TrailBy: 00:03:17:920 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:21 / 00:33:26 Al Bawadi Stable/Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri

9 30 ABDULLA ALI KHALFAN ABDULLA AL JAHOORI/10225423/UAE JIG MALAMBO/2009/Grey/Gelding/105AP53

1 11 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:21.28 8:28:06.18 58/60 01:45 01:28:06 01:28:06 27.79 27.79 27.24 27.24 00:00

2 14 32 9:08:06.18 10:19:12.02 10:20:53.49 61/62 01:41 01:12:47 02:40:53 27.01 27.44 26.38 26.85 00:00

3 17 27 11:00:53.49 12:01:00.28 12:06:13.89 59/60 05:14 12:36:39 01:05:20 03:46:13 26.95 27.3 24.8 26.26 00:00

4 9 20 12:56:13.89 13:33:13.79 13:56:00.55 64/60 22:47 00:37:00 04:23:13 32.43 28.05 32.43 27.13 00:00

TrailBy: 00:05:14:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:51 / 00:31:27 Al Wathba Stables 1/Jabar Singh Chatur Singh

10 66 BUTHAINA KHALID HABIB AL REDHA/10102749/UAE DREAM TIME TE /2014/Grey/Gelding/106MQ20

1 14 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:17.08 8:28:07.92 52/56 01:51 01:28:08 01:28:08 27.81 27.81 27.23 27.23 00:00

2 10 32 9:08:07.92 10:19:05.58 10:20:45.82 53/56 01:40 01:12:38 02:40:46 27.06 27.47 26.43 26.87 00:00

3 9 27 11:00:45.82 12:01:03.00 12:02:55.09 57/64 01:52 12:37:01 01:02:09 03:42:55 26.87 27.31 26.07 26.65 00:00

4 10 20 12:52:55.09 13:33:26.83 13:46:43.93 64/60 13:17 00:40:32 04:23:27 29.61 27.67 29.61 27.1 00:00

TrailBy: 00:05:27:830 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:40 / 00:18:40 F3 1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

11 29 HUMAID HAMOUD HUMAID ABDULLA AL JNEIBI/10204283/UAE CORALIE TIE/2007/Bay/Mare/106BO39

1 34 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:17.81 8:28:59.11 51/52 02:41 01:28:59 01:28:59 27.81 27.81 26.97 26.97 00:00

2 20 32 9:08:59.11 10:19:09.09 10:20:59.47 55/60 01:50 01:12:00 02:40:59 27.36 27.61 26.67 26.84 00:00

3 10 27 11:00:59.47 12:01:00.06 12:02:58.52 60/64 01:58 12:33:10 01:01:59 03:42:58 27 27.44 26.14 26.64 00:00

4 11 20 12:52:58.52 13:35:01.11 13:50:34.46 60/64 15:33 00:42:03 04:25:01 28.54 27.62 28.54 26.94 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:02:113 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:30 / 00:22:03 Al Reef Stables/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

12 22 AHMED HASAN AHMED SALEM ALHAMMADI/10093887/UAE Shasalina Sharzan/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/106RF98

1 33 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:15.90 8:28:57.30 57/56 02:41 01:28:57 01:28:57 27.82 27.82 26.98 26.98 00:00

2 34 32 9:08:57.30 10:19:00.97 10:22:07.60 59/60 03:07 01:13:10 02:42:07 27.4 27.63 26.24 26.65 00:00

3 16 27 11:02:07.60 12:00:58.52 12:06:03.17 61/61 05:05 12:36:07 01:03:56 03:46:03 27.53 27.61 25.34 26.28 00:00

4 12 20 12:56:03.17 13:35:13.63 13:51:05.98 54/56 15:52 00:39:10 04:25:13 30.63 28.07 30.64 26.92 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:14:633 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:41 / 00:26:44 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

13 56 SUHAIL ALI RASHED ALI AL GHAILANI/10103337/UAE AKRAM DE FLAUZINS/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105XO63

1 5 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:14.76 8:27:47.50 58/60 01:33 01:27:48 01:27:48 27.83 27.83 27.33 27.33 00:00

2 7 32 9:07:47.50 10:19:03.87 10:20:34.74 59/60 01:31 01:12:47 02:40:35 26.94 27.43 26.38 26.9 00:00

3 3 27 11:00:34.74 12:00:52.14 12:02:15.96 60/62 01:24 12:27:12 01:01:41 03:42:16 26.87 27.27 26.26 26.72 00:00

4 13 20 12:52:15.96 13:36:04.32 13:59:48.80 57/60 23:44 00:43:48 04:26:04 27.39 27.29 27.4 26.84 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:05:323 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:03 / 00:28:13 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

14 32 MOHAMED SALEH AL ATTAS/10146499/UAE BARAKA TEMPLE/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/105XR19

1 6 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:19.15 8:27:53.89 64/60 01:35 01:27:54 01:27:54 27.8 27.8 27.3 27.3 00:00

2 24 32 9:07:53.89 10:19:10.82 10:21:16.08 64/60 02:05 01:13:22 02:41:16 26.94 27.41 26.17 26.79 00:00

Finish (59)



14 3 18 27 11:01:16.08 12:00:59.45 12:06:58.87 62/56 05:59 12:36:59 01:05:43 03:46:59 27.13 27.33 24.65 26.17 00:00

4 14 20 12:56:58.87 13:39:00.19 14:08:20.08 61/60 29:20 00:42:01 04:29:00 28.56 27.53 28.56 26.54 00:00

TrailBy: 00:11:01:193 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:45 / 00:39:00 Al Wathba Stables 1/Jabar Singh Chatur Singh

15 147 MOHAMMED SAIF SALEM MOHAMMED AL FARSI/10146379/UAE CHALIUKA DE BOZOULS/2012/Bay/Mare/106FV38

1 24 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:24.66 8:28:33.30 55/58 02:09 01:28:33 01:28:33 27.77 27.77 27.1 27.1 00:00

2 18 32 9:08:33.30 10:19:16.22 10:20:58.33 54/56 01:42 01:12:25 02:40:58 27.15 27.49 26.51 26.84 00:00

3 20 27 11:00:58.33 12:01:08.27 12:04:02.82 12:07:28.41 67 - 46/52 06:20 12:37:09 01:06:30 03:47:28 26.93 27.34 24.36 26.11 00:00

4 15 20 12:57:28.41 13:39:00.78 13:48:10.99 59/52 09:10 00:41:32 04:29:00 28.89 27.59 28.89 26.54 00:00

TrailBy: 00:11:01:783 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:50 / 00:19:20 Al Maghaweer Stable - 9/Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh

16 142 MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL SHEDI/10113607/UAE EL NIZE MO-FARAH/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/107DN97

1 38 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:19.67 8:29:15.96 53/52 02:56 01:29:16 01:29:16 27.8 27.8 26.89 26.89 00:00

2 35 32 9:09:15.96 10:19:14.14 10:22:19.33 62/62 03:05 01:13:03 02:42:19 27.44 27.64 26.28 26.61 00:00

3 22 27 11:02:19.33 12:00:40.26 12:04:18.68 58/60 03:38 12:38:15 01:06:59 03:49:18 27.76 27.67 24.19 25.9 05:00

4 16 20 12:59:18.68 13:41:38.42 13:56:17.33 58/60 14:39 00:42:20 04:31:38 28.35 27.78 28.35 26.29 00:00

TrailBy: 00:13:39:420 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:04 / 00:24:19 Isnad Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri

17 26 YOUSIF MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10028169/UAE HC HASHIM/2010/Bay/Gelding/105IG06

1 31 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:15.28 8:28:55.83 55/44 02:41 01:28:56 01:28:56 27.82 27.82 26.99 26.99 00:00

2 21 32 9:08:55.83 10:19:01.61 10:21:00.30 59/60 01:59 01:12:04 02:41:00 27.39 27.63 26.64 26.83 00:00

3 12 27 11:01:00.30 12:01:00.35 12:03:07.53 64/64 02:07 12:33:36 01:02:07 03:43:07 27 27.46 26.08 26.62 00:00

4 17 20 12:53:07.53 13:43:21.94 13:50:03.53 50/60 06:42 00:50:14 04:33:21 23.89 26.78 23.89 26.12 00:00

TrailBy: 00:15:22:943 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:22 / 00:13:29 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

18 192 DAIANA YAMILA CHOPITA/10107027/ARG Chicano Du Comte/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106FG47

1 28 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:16.55 8:28:40.80 54/60 02:24 01:28:41 01:28:41 27.82 27.82 27.06 27.06 00:00

2 16 32 9:08:40.80 10:18:59.91 10:20:55.80 64/64 01:56 01:12:15 02:40:56 27.3 27.59 26.57 26.84 00:00

3 14 27 11:00:55.80 12:00:50.45 12:03:20.14 64/62 02:30 12:33:29 01:02:24 03:43:20 27.04 27.44 25.96 26.6 00:00

4 18 20 12:53:20.14 13:47:27.37 13:55:19.29 60/58 07:52 00:54:07 04:37:27 22.17 26.38 22.17 25.73 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:28:373 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:40 / 00:14:42 Al Reef Ajban II Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

19 31 SAEED MOHD KHALIFA BELHOUL AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE DEXTER DES SOURCES AA/2013/Grey/Gelding/106NZ39

1 7 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:14.11 8:27:55.05 60/64 01:41 01:27:55 01:27:55 27.83 27.83 27.3 27.3 00:00

2 15 32 9:07:55.05 10:18:59.51 10:20:54.73 56/56 01:55 01:13:00 02:40:55 27.01 27.46 26.3 26.85 00:00

3 19 27 11:00:54.73 12:01:02.09 12:03:25.46 12:07:19.09 67 - 64/58 06:17 12:35:13 01:06:24 03:47:19 26.94 27.32 24.4 26.13 00:00

4 19 20 12:57:19.09 14:00:51.34 14:13:54.40 55/64 13:03 01:03:32 04:50:51 18.89 25.41 18.89 24.55 00:00

TrailBy: 00:32:52:340 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:44 / 00:22:56 Green Endurance Stable/Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL 
Jeziri

20 89 UGAM SINGH GULAB SINGH/10183884/IND GLENDHU WARLOCK/2005/Chesnut / Grey/Gelding/104ZN50

1 50 40 7:00:00.00 8:27:30.38 8:32:39.72 58/60 05:09 01:32:40 01:32:40 27.43 27.43 25.9 25.9 00:00

2 41 32 9:12:39.72 10:26:21.10 10:31:05.22 60/60 04:44 01:18:26 02:51:06 26.06 26.8 24.48 25.25 00:00

3 30 27 11:11:05.22 12:24:41.94 12:28:27.33 62/64 03:45 12:58:50 01:17:22 04:08:28 22.01 25.3 20.94 23.91 00:00

4 20 20 13:18:27.33 14:04:41.50 14:21:38.41 60/60 16:57 00:46:14 04:54:42 25.95 25.41 25.96 24.23 00:00

TrailBy: 00:36:42:500 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:38 / 00:30:35 Nad Al Sheba Stables 2/Tahnoun Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla 
Alblooshi

Finish (59)



21 133 ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE SHATANE DE SALIANN/2006/UNKNOWN/Mare/104DW51

1 48 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:13.69 8:31:25.01 57/60 05:11 01:31:25 01:31:25 27.83 27.83 26.25 26.25 00:00

2 40 32 9:11:25.01 10:22:11.84 10:28:32.35 58/60 06:21 01:17:07 02:48:32 27.13 27.51 24.9 25.63 00:00

3 29 27 11:08:32.35 12:19:51.05 12:26:21.05 58/60 06:30 12:56:50 01:17:49 04:06:21 22.72 26.02 20.82 24.11 00:00

4 21 20 13:16:21.05 14:05:07.02 14:14:53.95 58/56 09:47 00:48:46 04:55:07 24.61 25.77 24.61 24.19 00:00

TrailBy: 00:37:08:023 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:57 / 00:27:48 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi

22 123 ABDULAZIZ IBRAHIM ALI AL MARZOOQI/10147178/UAE CHAMANE DE FIGNOLS/2009/Grey/Gelding/105EG26

1 42 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:35.59 8:29:41.75 58/58 03:06 01:29:42 01:29:42 27.72 27.72 26.76 26.76 00:00

2 37 32 9:09:41.75 10:19:23.09 10:22:57.12 59/60 03:34 01:13:15 02:42:57 27.55 27.64 26.21 26.51 00:00

3 27 27 11:02:57.12 12:10:45.17 12:17:21.39 57/60 06:36 12:47:05 01:14:24 03:57:21 23.89 26.51 21.77 25.03 00:00

4 22 20 13:07:21.39 14:06:47.12 14:34:39.74 59/64 27:53 00:59:26 04:56:47 20.19 25.18 20.19 24.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:38:48:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:17 / 00:41:09 Al Maghaweer Stable - 3/Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan

23 77 SAEED SALEM ATIQ KHAMIS AL MUHAIRI/10135254/UAE AMINA DE VERE/2010/Grey/Mare/105TS11

1 4 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:13.24 8:27:38.48 59/60 01:25 01:27:38 01:27:38 27.84 27.84 27.39 27.39 00:00

2 6 32 9:07:38.48 10:18:59.06 10:20:28.46 57/60 01:29 01:12:50 02:40:28 26.91 27.42 26.36 26.92 00:00

3 4 27 11:00:28.46 12:00:53.34 12:02:21.31 64/64 01:28 12:27:15 01:01:53 03:42:21 26.81 27.25 26.18 26.71 00:00

4 23 20 12:52:21.31 14:08:45.97 14:14:15.03 60/64 05:29 01:16:25 04:58:46 15.7 24.25 15.7 23.9 00:00

TrailBy: 00:40:46:970 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:27 / 00:09:51 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

24 46 HASAN MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10041373/UAE PHOENIX FIRE/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/106EE18

1 53 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:27.32 8:33:56.31 58/56 07:29 01:33:56 01:33:56 27.76 27.76 25.55 25.55 00:00

2 44 32 9:13:56.31 10:26:20.48 10:33:29.09 63/64 07:09 01:19:33 02:53:29 26.52 27.19 24.14 24.9 00:00

3 32 27 11:13:29.09 12:27:02.02 12:36:05.57 58/60 09:04 13:05:17 01:22:36 04:16:05 22.03 25.56 19.61 23.2 00:00

4 24 20 13:26:05.57 14:17:33.27 14:33:48.83 52/56 16:16 00:51:28 05:07:33 23.32 25.15 23.32 23.22 00:00

TrailBy: 00:49:34:270 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:59 / 00:39:58 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subousi

25 43 DEVI SINGH SOHAN SINGH/10158135/IND KATE DE KERDAVID/2011/Grey/Mare/106ND19

1 63 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:15.39 8:39:34.30 60/64 02:19 01:39:34 01:39:34 24.68 24.68 24.1 24.1 00:00

2 47 32 9:19:34.30 10:37:39.46 10:40:47.19 58/60 03:08 01:21:13 03:00:47 24.59 24.64 23.64 23.9 00:00

3 33 27 11:20:47.19 12:36:38.68 12:40:07.01 60/58 03:28 13:09:55 01:19:20 04:20:07 21.36 23.65 20.42 22.84 00:00

4 25 20 13:30:07.01 14:23:49.34 14:29:37.37 56/60 05:48 00:53:42 05:13:49 22.34 23.42 22.35 22.75 00:00

TrailBy: 00:55:50:343 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:40 / 00:14:43 Green Endurance Stable/Ismail Mohammad Shehdad Abdulrahman AL 
Jeziri

26 168 ALI GHALEB ALI ALAWBTHANI/10161581/UAE CERBERE MAUVE/2012/Grey/Gelding/105XH74

1 74 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:26.05 8:48:20.73 55/56 01:55 01:48:21 01:48:21 22.55 22.55 22.15 22.15 00:00

2 61 32 9:28:20.73 10:56:46.23 10:58:16.97 55/56 01:31 01:29:56 03:18:17 21.71 22.17 21.35 21.79 00:00

3 42 27 11:38:16.97 12:55:38.72 12:57:34.84 53/56 01:56 13:26:36 01:19:18 04:37:35 20.94 21.82 20.43 21.4 00:00

4 26 20 13:47:34.84 14:38:34.70 14:43:55.17 54/60 05:20 00:51:00 05:28:35 23.53 22.09 23.53 21.73 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:35:697 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:40 / 00:10:42 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

27 58 KAREN ANTONELLA GOMEZ/10110393/ARG TCHABALALA ENDURANCE/2010/Grey/Mare/106QB31

1 73 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:25.31 8:48:18.61 57/58 01:53 01:48:19 01:48:19 22.55 22.55 22.16 22.16 00:00

2 62 32 9:28:18.61 10:56:45.83 10:58:17.39 59/60 01:32 01:29:59 03:18:18 21.71 22.17 21.34 21.79 00:00

3 41 27 11:38:17.39 12:55:38.03 12:57:17.54 57/60 01:40 13:26:43 01:19:00 04:37:18 20.95 21.82 20.51 21.42 00:00

4 27 20 13:47:17.54 14:38:35.74 14:44:47.98 57/60 06:12 00:51:18 05:28:36 23.39 22.07 23.39 21.73 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:36:740 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:49 / 00:11:17 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

28 8 RASHID MOHAMED ALI RASHED AL ABBAR/10063402/UAE VIK D'ALEMPS/2009/Grey/Gelding/104ZP73

1 77 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:13.76 8:49:30.35 51/60 01:17 01:49:30 01:49:30 22.18 22.18 21.92 21.92 00:00

Finish (59)



28 2 60 32 9:29:30.35 10:56:36.55 10:58:04.28 50/52 01:28 01:28:34 03:18:04 22.04 22.12 21.68 21.81 00:00

3 39 27 11:38:04.28 12:55:34.72 12:56:59.65 53/52 01:25 13:27:30 01:18:55 04:36:59 20.9 21.77 20.53 21.45 00:00

4 28 20 13:46:59.65 14:40:33.35 14:46:25.38 52/56 05:52 00:53:34 05:30:33 22.4 21.87 22.4 21.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:12:34:347 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:30 / 00:10:00 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Mohd Ali Rashed Al Abbar

29 84 PRABAT SINGH JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND DYOSIR ARMOR/2013/Bay/Gelding/106NA96

1 80 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:15.71 8:49:48.69 55/52 01:33 01:49:49 01:49:49 22.17 22.17 21.85 21.85 00:00

2 64 32 9:29:48.69 10:56:39.02 10:58:26.42 59/56 01:47 01:28:38 03:18:27 22.11 22.14 21.66 21.77 00:00

3 40 27 11:38:26.42 12:55:34.57 12:57:11.80 62/60 01:37 13:27:49 01:18:45 04:37:12 21 21.82 20.57 21.43 00:00

4 29 20 13:47:11.80 14:40:33.63 14:45:22.97 52/60 04:49 00:53:22 05:30:34 22.49 21.93 22.49 21.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:12:34:633 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:26 / 00:09:46 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar

30 64 RAJU RAM BARSINGH RAM/10113665/IND DIESEL/2009/Grey/Gelding/105UM38

1 59 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:26.90 8:38:56.22 56/52 03:29 01:38:56 01:38:56 25.14 25.14 24.26 24.26 00:00

2 52 32 9:18:56.22 10:43:23.52 10:46:14.45 56/60 02:51 01:27:18 03:06:14 22.73 24.01 21.99 23.2 00:00

3 38 27 11:26:14.45 12:49:56.72 12:56:05.13 58/60 06:08 13:29:43 01:29:51 04:36:05 19.35 22.53 18.03 21.52 00:00

4 30 20 13:46:05.13 14:50:05.61 15:01:55.68 51/48 11:50 01:04:00 05:40:05 18.75 21.79 18.75 20.99 00:00

TrailBy: 01:22:06:607 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:04 / 00:24:17 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

31 72 BABAR GUL BAZ GUL/10187547/PAK KASHMIIR/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106UP07

1 89 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:58.60 8:53:11.28 52/52 04:13 01:53:11 01:53:11 22.02 22.02 21.2 21.2 00:00

2 74 32 9:33:11.28 11:04:32.53 11:07:40.91 54/52 03:08 01:34:30 03:27:41 21.02 21.56 20.32 20.8 00:00

3 48 27 11:47:40.91 13:04:44.13 13:08:50.44 58/58 04:06 13:41:04 01:21:10 04:48:51 21.02 21.41 19.96 20.56 00:00

4 31 20 13:58:50.44 14:53:41.89 15:02:26.75 54/52 08:45 00:54:51 05:43:42 21.87 21.49 21.88 20.77 00:00

TrailBy: 01:25:42:893 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:02 / 00:20:11 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi

32 114 DILRUKSHAN VIJEN/10184808/SRI LL VICENTE/2013/Grey/Gelding/0

1 86 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:18.66 8:51:46.02 61/63 02:27 01:51:46 01:51:46 21.96 21.96 21.47 21.47 00:00

2 70 32 9:31:46.02 11:03:14.13 11:05:13.44 52/56 01:59 01:33:27 03:25:13 20.99 21.52 20.55 21.05 00:00

3 46 27 11:45:13.44 13:03:21.31 13:05:35.53 53/56 02:14 13:35:29 01:20:22 04:45:35 20.73 21.3 20.16 20.8 00:00

4 32 20 13:55:35.53 14:59:11.58 15:05:19.61 48/60 06:08 01:03:36 05:49:11 18.87 20.85 18.87 20.45 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:12:583 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:12 / 00:12:49 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

33 150 IKRAMUDHEEN SHOKAT ALI/10082661/IND BULLIO OASIS/2015/Bay/Mare/106ML38

1 85 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:18.85 8:51:18.82 52/56 02:00 01:51:19 01:51:19 21.96 21.96 21.56 21.56 00:00

2 68 32 9:31:18.82 11:03:15.15 11:04:46.08 47/54 01:31 01:33:27 03:24:46 20.88 21.47 20.55 21.1 00:00

3 47 27 11:44:46.08 13:03:19.97 13:05:57.90 49/56 02:38 13:36:06 01:21:12 04:45:58 20.62 21.23 19.95 20.77 00:00

4 33 20 13:55:57.90 14:59:11.81 15:05:27.25 54/60 06:15 01:03:14 05:49:12 18.98 20.81 18.98 20.45 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:12:807 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:06 / 00:12:24 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

34 169 ZID MOHAMMAD JAMSHIDI/10227448/IRI VALMAO/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105PD59

1 102 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:36.45 8:58:05.44 48/48 02:29 01:58:05 01:58:05 20.76 20.76 20.32 20.32 00:00

2 80 32 9:38:05.44 11:10:51.20 11:13:19.96 46/54 02:29 01:35:15 03:33:20 20.7 20.73 20.16 20.25 00:00

3 51 27 11:53:19.96 13:16:16.52 13:19:19.99 50/52 03:03 13:53:16 01:26:00 04:59:20 19.53 20.39 18.84 19.84 00:00

4 34 20 14:09:19.99 15:01:42.60 15:08:40.95 51/52 06:58 00:52:23 05:51:43 22.91 20.77 22.91 20.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:33:43:597 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:44 / 00:14:59 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi

Finish (59)



35 171 HAZZA MOHAMMED EIDHA ALSEIARI/10054362/UAE BALDIKOVA DE BECHEREL/2011/UNKNOWN/Mare/105JZ52

1 103 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:42.71 8:59:12.40 58/60 03:30 01:59:12 01:59:12 20.74 20.74 20.13 20.13 00:00

2 86 32 9:39:12.40 11:10:58.45 11:15:17.78 60/60 04:19 01:36:05 03:35:17 20.92 20.82 19.98 20.07 00:00

3 52 27 11:55:17.78 13:16:15.27 13:22:02.25 59/62 05:47 13:53:11 01:26:44 05:02:01 20.01 20.59 18.68 19.67 00:00

4 35 20 14:12:02.25 15:01:42.92 15:24:13.54 58/64 22:31 00:49:41 05:51:42 24.16 21.12 24.15 20.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:33:43:920 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:01 / 00:36:07 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi

36 90 MAITHA OBAID SAEED ALKAABI/10152279/UAE AZEEL FOLIE/2010/Grey/Mare/105HC60

1 52 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:35.30 8:33:04.40 63/62 06:29 01:33:04 01:33:04 27.72 27.72 25.79 25.79 00:00

2 45 32 9:13:04.40 10:34:53.27 10:37:38.96 63/64 02:46 01:24:35 02:57:39 23.47 25.65 22.7 24.32 00:00

3 37 27 11:17:38.96 12:46:33.12 12:49:02.20 12:53:17.75 65 - 59/56 06:45 13:23:24 01:35:39 04:33:18 18.22 23.09 16.94 21.73 00:00

4 36 20 13:43:17.75 15:01:44.94 15:12:47.79 56/52 11:03 01:18:27 05:51:45 15.3 21.27 15.3 20.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:33:45:940 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:45 / 00:27:03 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

37 145 VERONICA GIUSSANI/10096873/ITA LOLA/2011/Chestnut/Mare/107AE13

1 84 40 7:00:00.00 8:47:02.49 8:51:14.81 57/56 04:12 01:51:15 01:51:15 22.42 22.42 21.57 21.57 00:00

2 77 32 9:31:14.81 11:05:43.68 11:09:56.27 52/56 04:13 11:36:04 01:38:41 03:29:56 20.32 21.44 19.46 20.58 00:00

3 55 27 11:49:56.27 13:20:18.07 13:25:39.80 56/60 05:22 14:01:59 01:35:44 05:05:40 17.93 20.35 16.92 19.43 00:00

4 37 20 14:15:39.80 15:04:30.13 15:22:21.89 53/64 17:52 00:48:50 05:54:30 24.57 20.96 24.57 20.14 00:00

TrailBy: 01:36:31:133 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:54 / 00:31:39 Al Khaili Pvt Stables/Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al  Khyeli

38 166 MOHAMMED SAEED SUHAIL SALEM ALKHYELI/10134413/UAE VICTUS S/2011/Bay/Stallion/105TK39

1 79 40 7:00:00.00 8:47:00.13 8:49:43.93 64/52 02:44 01:49:44 01:49:44 22.43 22.43 21.87 21.87 00:00

2 76 32 9:29:43.93 11:05:42.33 11:08:56.81 48/52 03:14 01:39:13 03:28:57 20.01 21.28 19.35 20.67 00:00

3 56 27 11:48:56.81 13:20:19.35 13:25:52.14 53/60 05:33 13:59:47 01:36:55 05:05:52 17.73 20.18 16.72 19.42 00:00

4 38 20 14:15:52.14 15:04:31.49 15:23:25.58 56/52 18:54 00:48:39 05:54:31 24.66 20.82 24.67 20.14 00:00

TrailBy: 01:36:32:493 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:36 / 00:30:27 Al Khaili Pvt Stables/Mubarak Obaid Khalifa Al Khaili

39 33 LEILA MOHAMMED OBAID AL MARZOOQI/10072507/UAE TONKI DEE BOO BECKY/2011/Bay/Mare/106FL14

1 91 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:14.66 8:53:53.42 48/48 01:39 01:53:53 01:53:53 21.38 21.38 21.07 21.07 00:00

2 72 32 9:33:53.42 11:04:11.56 11:06:00.14 49/52 01:49 01:32:07 03:26:00 21.26 21.33 20.84 20.97 00:00

3 50 27 11:46:00.14 13:14:29.12 13:16:40.57 53/56 02:11 13:45:40 01:30:40 04:56:40 18.31 20.41 17.87 20.02 00:00

4 39 20 14:06:40.57 15:08:22.39 15:13:19.18 57/60 04:57 01:01:42 05:58:22 19.45 20.24 19.45 19.92 00:00

TrailBy: 01:40:23:387 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:38 / 00:10:35 Al Kamda Endurance Stables/Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail

40 109 KHALIFA MOHAMMED SAEED SUROOR AL MAZROOEI/10262378/UAE AZARIA D' ARDIC/2010/Grey/Mare/105MO49

1 94 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:35.48 8:54:02.25 45/48 01:27 01:54:02 01:54:02 21.32 21.32 21.05 21.05 00:00

2 81 32 9:34:02.25 11:11:57.94 11:13:35.35 50/52 01:37 01:39:33 03:33:35 19.61 20.52 19.29 20.23 00:00

3 53 27 11:53:35.35 13:20:26.25 13:22:08.12 55/56 01:42 13:46:43 01:28:33 05:02:08 18.65 19.98 18.29 19.66 00:00

4 40 20 14:12:08.12 15:15:20.69 15:20:15.64 51/56 04:55 01:03:13 06:05:21 18.98 19.8 18.98 19.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:47:21:687 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:25 / 00:09:41 AL RAOOD/ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD

41 110 LAYAL SAEED MOHAMMAD AHMAD/10146129/UAE DJEDI DE LA LANDE/2013/Grey/Gelding/107EP97

1 96 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:36.33 8:55:56.14 62/64 03:20 01:55:56 01:55:56 21.31 21.31 20.7 20.7 00:00

2 84 32 9:35:56.14 11:12:02.54 11:14:50.88 51/56 02:48 01:38:55 03:34:51 19.98 20.7 19.41 20.11 00:00

3 54 27 11:54:50.88 13:20:31.94 13:24:15.97 51/56 03:44 13:47:05 01:29:25 05:04:16 18.91 20.18 18.12 19.52 00:00

4 41 20 14:14:15.97 15:15:20.75 15:24:30.08 49/52 09:09 01:01:05 06:05:21 19.65 20.09 19.65 19.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:47:21:750 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:45 / 00:19:01 AL RAOOD/ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD

42 167 SAIF IBRAHIM AHMED HASSAN ALOBEIDLI/10263640/UAE SHAHIRA ICU/2009/Grey/Mare/106CE38

1 97 40 7:00:00.00 8:47:04.09 8:51:32.75 52/60 04:29 01:56:33 01:56:33 22.42 22.42 20.59 20.59 05:00

2 78 32 9:36:32.75 11:05:44.71 11:10:20.08 60/60 04:35 01:33:47 03:30:20 21.52 22.01 20.47 20.54 00:00

Finish (59)



42 3 57 27 11:50:20.08 13:20:20.29 13:26:15.09 56/56 05:55 14:00:32 01:35:55 05:06:15 18 20.75 16.89 19.4 00:00

4 42 20 14:16:15.09 15:15:22.44 15:24:21.18 49/60 08:59 00:59:07 06:05:22 20.3 20.67 20.3 19.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:47:23:440 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:59 / 00:23:58 Al Khaili Pvt Stables/Mubarak Obaid Khalifa Al Khaili

43 113 MOHAMMED SADIK HASAN ALI/10160315/IND JUANITA/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106YI22

1 83 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:20.57 8:51:08.36 57/60 01:48 01:51:08 01:51:08 21.95 21.95 21.6 21.6 00:00

2 69 32 9:31:08.36 11:03:14.08 11:04:51.49 57/60 01:37 01:33:43 03:24:51 20.85 21.45 20.49 21.09 00:00

3 45 27 11:44:51.49 13:03:19.93 13:05:34.09 64/56 02:14 13:37:23 01:20:43 04:45:34 20.64 21.22 20.07 20.8 00:00

4 43 20 13:55:34.09 15:16:17.25 15:42:30.23 53/60 26:13 01:20:43 06:06:17 14.87 19.8 14.87 19.49 00:00

TrailBy: 01:48:18:253 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:57 / 00:31:51 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

44 124 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH/10161763/IND ESPARTANO LP/2013/UNKNOWN/Gelding/106WB73

1 117 40 7:00:00.00 9:03:20.28 9:05:17.75 55/56 01:57 02:05:18 02:05:18 19.46 19.46 19.15 19.15 00:00

2 97 32 9:45:17.75 11:24:43.15 11:27:47.60 63/52 03:04 01:42:30 03:47:48 19.31 19.39 18.73 18.96 00:00

3 60 27 12:07:47.60 13:30:58.39 13:35:59.74 53/56 05:01 14:05:17 01:28:12 05:16:00 19.48 19.42 18.37 18.8 00:00

4 44 20 14:25:59.74 15:25:09.59 15:30:04.19 55/64 04:55 00:59:10 06:15:10 20.28 19.56 20.28 19.03 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:10:587 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:44 / 00:14:59 Al Maghaweer Stable - 3/Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan

45 50 SHOAIB AKHTAR ZULFIQAR/10184162/PAK AL KAPONE MOUTHES/2013/Bay/Gelding/106YA42

1 115 40 7:00:00.00 9:03:15.32 9:05:05.80 48/48 01:50 02:05:06 02:05:06 19.47 19.47 19.18 19.18 00:00

2 91 32 9:45:05.80 11:24:28.70 11:26:52.87 49/60 02:24 01:41:47 03:46:53 19.32 19.4 18.86 19.04 00:00

3 58 27 12:06:52.87 13:30:54.28 13:33:51.51 51/56 02:57 14:03:56 01:26:59 05:13:52 19.28 19.37 18.62 18.93 00:00

4 45 20 14:23:51.51 15:25:09.95 15:29:26.03 51/56 04:16 01:01:18 06:15:10 19.57 19.4 19.58 19.03 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:10:953 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:52 / 00:11:29 Al Maghaweer Stable - 3/Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan

46 125 KHALIFA IBRAHIM ALI ABDULLA ALMARZOOQI/10208945/UAE HILUX/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106QC17

1 114 40 7:00:00.00 9:03:17.37 9:05:01.36 52/53 01:44 02:05:01 02:05:01 19.47 19.47 19.2 19.2 00:00

2 92 32 9:45:01.36 11:24:35.26 11:27:11.72 50/52 02:36 01:42:10 03:47:11 19.28 19.38 18.79 19.02 00:00

3 59 27 12:07:11.72 13:30:53.02 13:33:51.55 51/60 02:59 14:03:46 01:26:40 05:13:51 19.36 19.38 18.69 18.93 00:00

4 46 20 14:23:51.55 15:25:11.17 15:28:45.72 59/60 03:35 01:01:20 06:15:11 19.57 19.41 19.57 19.03 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:12:170 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:43 / 00:10:55 Al Maghaweer Stable - 3/Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan

47 159 NADYA NINIS/0/GER ASSAN DE BY/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105FT10

1 104 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:14.03 9:01:44.90 58/56 04:31 02:01:45 02:01:45 20.47 20.47 19.71 19.71 00:00

2 94 32 9:41:44.90 11:21:33.37 11:27:22.63 57/58 05:49 01:45:38 03:47:23 19.24 19.9 18.18 19 00:00

3 64 27 12:07:22.63 13:34:58.50 13:40:09.92 57/60 05:11 14:11:09 01:32:47 05:20:10 18.49 19.5 17.46 18.55 00:00

4 47 20 14:30:09.92 15:29:32.84 15:36:38.23 56/56 07:05 00:59:23 06:19:33 20.21 19.61 20.21 18.81 00:00

TrailBy: 02:01:33:843 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:39 / 00:22:37 Al Shindagha/Ahmed Abdulla Ali Bin Ghalita Almheiri

48 164 SALIM IBRAHIM KHAMIS IBRAHIM ALMAAZMI/10208363/UAE BULLIO RUNNING BEAR/2013/Bay/Gelding/106RB77

1 106 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:40.88 9:02:27.67 55/64 01:47 02:02:28 02:02:28 19.89 19.89 19.6 19.6 00:00

2 90 32 9:42:27.67 11:22:08.46 11:26:38.49 64/60 04:30 01:44:11 03:46:39 19.26 19.6 18.43 19.06 00:00

3 63 27 12:06:38.49 13:35:20.50 13:38:49.16 57/64 03:29 14:08:53 01:32:11 05:18:50 18.26 19.22 17.57 18.63 00:00

4 48 20 14:28:49.16 15:30:10.04 15:38:21.82 53/52 08:12 01:01:21 06:20:11 19.56 19.28 19.56 18.78 00:00

TrailBy: 02:02:11:043 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:29 / 00:17:57 Al Raad Endurance Team/Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi

49 115 RASHID SAAED AL SUWAIDI/10152579/UAE CAP'ORN DE BONANCE/2012/Grey/Mare/106OL89

1 108 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:39.52 9:02:55.25 54/56 02:16 02:02:55 02:02:55 19.89 19.89 19.53 19.53 00:00

2 89 32 9:42:55.25 11:22:05.25 11:24:19.80 60/64 02:15 01:41:25 03:44:20 19.36 19.65 18.93 19.26 00:00

3 61 27 12:04:19.80 13:35:18.98 13:37:11.20 57/60 01:52 14:07:37 01:32:51 05:17:11 17.8 19.11 17.45 18.73 00:00

4 49 20 14:27:11.20 15:30:10.40 15:38:38.19 50/56 08:28 01:02:59 06:20:10 19.05 19.1 19.05 18.78 00:00

TrailBy: 02:02:11:400 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:42 / 00:14:50 Al Raad Endurance Team/Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi

Finish (59)



50 35 SAWAI SINGH DEVI SINGH/10227440/IND OPIUM DE LA MOLE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106WI77

1 112 40 7:00:00.00 9:02:46.86 9:04:50.63 63/56 02:04 02:04:51 02:04:51 19.55 19.55 19.22 19.22 00:00

2 96 32 9:44:50.63 11:25:43.45 11:27:40.96 60/56 01:58 01:42:50 03:47:41 19.03 19.31 18.67 18.97 00:00

3 65 27 12:07:40.96 13:39:59.85 13:42:00.98 57/60 02:01 14:12:25 01:34:20 05:22:01 17.55 18.8 17.17 18.45 00:00

4 50 20 14:32:00.98 15:39:48.41 15:43:39.42 49/60 03:51 01:07:47 06:29:48 17.7 18.61 17.7 18.32 00:00

TrailBy: 02:11:49:407 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:28 / 00:09:54 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

51 34 DEVI SINGH RAM SINGH/10135361/IND ELJAK DE GALONNE/2014/Grey/Gelding/107EM84

1 111 40 7:00:00.00 9:02:46.98 9:04:47.92 60/52 02:01 02:04:48 02:04:48 19.55 19.55 19.23 19.23 00:00

2 95 32 9:44:47.92 11:25:41.62 11:27:32.27 56/56 01:51 01:42:44 03:47:32 19.03 19.31 18.69 18.99 00:00

3 66 27 12:07:32.27 13:39:59.91 13:42:15.56 63/64 02:16 14:12:22 01:34:43 05:22:15 17.52 18.79 17.1 18.43 00:00

4 51 20 14:32:15.56 15:39:49.39 15:45:13.88 54/56 05:24 01:07:34 06:29:49 17.76 18.61 17.76 18.32 05:17

TrailBy: 02:11:50:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:53 / 00:11:32 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

52 63 FARNOUSH HAYATI/10145967/IRI WELBECH ADIN/2010/Grey/Gelding/105NO01

1 110 40 7:00:00.00 8:53:20.51 8:58:46.25 55/56 05:26 02:04:22 02:04:22 21.17 21.17 19.3 19.3 05:36

2 100 32 9:44:22.25 11:22:55.58 11:28:21.90 48/60 05:26 01:44:00 03:48:22 19.48 20.39 18.46 18.92 00:00

3 67 27 12:08:21.90 13:40:13.09 13:42:57.79 54/60 02:45 14:15:16 01:34:36 05:22:58 17.64 19.56 17.12 18.39 00:00

4 52 20 14:32:57.79 15:39:58.27 15:49:54.00 56/60 09:56 01:07:00 06:29:58 17.91 19.26 17.91 18.31 00:00

TrailBy: 02:11:59:273 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:53 / 00:23:32 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

53 88 MUBAREEK ALI SHOKAT KHAN/10063400/IND F' MAYAAS/2014/Grey/Gelding/106SB27

1 98 40 7:00:00.00 8:54:01.94 8:56:34.49 59/64 02:33 01:56:34 01:56:34 21.05 21.05 20.59 20.59 00:00

2 85 32 9:36:34.49 11:11:03.44 11:15:14.99 59/64 04:12 01:38:41 03:35:15 20.32 20.72 19.46 20.07 00:00

3 62 27 11:55:14.99 13:22:49.50 13:38:17.38 63/64 15:28 14:12:14 01:43:02 05:18:17 18.5 20.06 15.72 18.66 00:00

4 53 20 14:28:17.38 15:41:52.27 16:07:16.76 55/64 25:24 01:13:35 06:31:52 16.31 19.31 16.31 18.22 00:00

TrailBy: 02:13:53:270 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:54 / 00:47:36 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum

54 85 AASHIF JABBIR KHAN HUSSAIN/10114845/IND MATTINGLEY PORSCHE/2008/Bay/Mare/105FD36

1 107 40 7:00:00.00 8:54:02.05 9:02:40.64 61/64 08:39 02:02:41 02:02:41 21.05 21.05 19.56 19.56 00:00

2 98 32 9:42:40.64 11:24:00.79 11:28:03.27 55/56 04:02 01:45:23 03:48:04 18.95 20.06 18.22 18.94 00:00

3 68 27 12:08:03.27 13:39:27.92 13:44:02.34 54/56 04:34 14:17:27 01:35:59 05:24:03 17.72 19.36 16.88 18.33 00:00

4 54 20 14:34:02.34 15:41:53.46 15:50:24.32 48/64 08:31 01:07:51 06:31:54 17.69 19.06 17.69 18.22 00:00

TrailBy: 02:13:54:463 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:26 / 00:25:46 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum

55 80 AMMAR HASHEM AL HASHEMI/10164983/COM NABEEHAH WILDFANG/2008/Grey/Gelding/105LM10

1 122 40 7:00:00.00 9:03:53.79 9:06:34.65 43/48 02:41 02:06:35 02:06:35 19.37 19.37 18.96 18.96 00:00

2 103 32 9:46:34.65 11:30:51.32 11:33:18.09 54/56 02:27 01:46:43 03:53:18 18.41 18.93 17.99 18.52 00:00

3 69 27 12:13:18.09 13:43:06.59 13:47:46.92 51/54 04:40 14:15:46 01:34:29 05:27:47 18.04 18.68 17.15 18.12 00:00

4 55 20 14:37:46.92 15:42:43.75 15:51:12.23 49/48 08:28 01:04:57 06:32:44 18.48 18.65 18.48 18.18 00:00

TrailBy: 02:14:44:747 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:34 / 00:18:16 Al Ajial Stable/Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi

56 130 MOHAMMED FOYSAL AHMED/10191420/BAN BAILADOR LARZAC/2011/Bay/Gelding/105ZT05

1 124 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:32.92 9:10:07.36 61/64 02:34 02:10:07 02:10:07 18.82 18.82 18.44 18.44 00:00

2 107 32 9:50:07.36 11:28:13.08 11:31:10.04 11:35:28.54 66 - 61/62 07:15 01:50:21 04:00:28 19.57 19.15 17.4 17.97 05:00

3 72 27 12:20:28.54 13:53:10.88 13:57:09.65 62/64 03:59 14:32:27 01:36:41 05:37:09 17.47 18.66 16.76 17.62 00:00

4 56 20 14:47:09.65 15:43:07.53 15:55:12.55 54/60 12:05 00:55:58 06:33:07 21.44 19.07 21.44 18.16 00:00

TrailBy: 02:15:08:527 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:28 / 00:25:54 Private Individual Stable/Sultan Mohamed Munif Alhajeri

57 93 SARA MOHAMMED ABDULWAHED HASAN AHMED/0/UAE DALRIADA KOSTMEKASH/2015/Grey/Gelding/0

1 120 40 7:00:00.00 9:02:54.28 9:05:52.43 56/48 02:58 02:05:52 02:05:52 19.53 19.53 19.07 19.07 00:00

2 104 32 9:45:52.43 11:31:52.10 11:33:58.56 60/62 02:06 01:48:06 03:53:58 18.11 18.87 17.76 18.46 00:00

Finish (59)



57 3 70 27 12:13:58.56 13:51:13.65 13:53:17.47 57/52 02:04 14:19:29 01:39:19 05:33:17 16.66 18.21 16.31 17.82 00:00

4 57 20 14:43:17.47 15:43:14.17 15:47:49.56 57/64 04:35 00:59:57 06:33:14 20.02 18.49 20.02 18.16 00:00

TrailBy: 02:15:15:173 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:56 / 00:11:44 HATTAN STABLE/Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosani

58 59 KHAWLA MUBARAK AHMED ALKHAMIRI/10225757/UAE DEEKA LUIGI /2011/Chestnut/Gelding/106HY17

1 123 40 7:00:00.00 9:03:25.00 9:06:55.32 53/60 03:30 02:06:55 02:06:55 19.45 19.45 18.91 18.91 00:00

2 106 32 9:46:55.32 11:31:35.60 11:36:21.60 49/52 04:46 01:49:26 03:56:21 18.34 18.94 17.54 18.28 00:00

3 71 27 12:16:21.60 13:50:35.17 13:55:44.09 52/52 05:09 14:24:32 01:39:22 05:35:43 17.19 18.43 16.3 17.69 00:00

4 58 20 14:45:44.09 15:48:05.31 15:52:10.08 56/59 04:05 01:02:21 06:38:04 19.25 18.56 19.25 17.94 00:00

TrailBy: 02:20:06:307 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:22 / 00:17:30 ALREMAK  PRIVATE STABLES/KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI

59 67 FATIMA MAHMOOD MOHAMMAD RASHED AMIRI/10285810/UAE VIZIR DI LALBADU/2009/Bay/Gelding/105XY41

1 126 40 7:00:00.00 9:14:14.78 9:20:36.67 59/62 06:22 02:20:37 02:20:37 17.88 17.88 17.07 17.07 00:00

2 108 32 10:00:36.67 11:41:42.87 11:45:48.18 60/60 04:05 01:45:12 04:05:49 18.99 18.36 18.25 17.57 00:00

3 73 27 12:25:48.18 13:53:26.34 13:59:20.07 57/64 05:54 14:30:02 01:33:32 05:39:21 18.49 18.39 17.32 17.5 00:00

4 59 20 14:49:20.07 15:51:47.49 16:21:19.15 63/60 29:32 01:02:27 06:41:48 19.21 18.52 19.22 17.77 00:00

TrailBy: 02:23:48:490 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:28 / 00:45:53 FS Stables/Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Alqassimi

Finish (59)


